

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17788/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2012 in CWP No.4830/2010
CAS No.900/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ANIL CHOPRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REKHA KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohinton F. Nariman, Solicitor General
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv. for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Appeal to be listed for hearing within one year from today.

Appeal shall be heard on the SLP paper book/s.

Appellant may file rejoinder affidavit, if any, within two
weeks.

In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|