

ITEM NO.110
N XIV

COURT NO.12

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No.300/2013

ANIL CHOPRA
t(s)

Appellan

VERSUS

REKHA KUMAR SINGH & ORS.
nt(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Responde

Date : 26/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rekha Palli,Adv.
Mr. Anant Palli, Adv.
Ms.Ankita Patnaik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

The Appellant, alleged Contemnor shall be
personally present on the next date of hearing as also the
Air Officer In-charge (Personnel).

However, this will not in any way impede the Appellant
from implementing the relevant Order, inter alia, directing that
the Lady Officers who had attained the minimum 6.
5 (average grading) would be considered for permanent commission.
Signature Not Verified

If the
Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2015.02.28
12:34:37 IST

implementation is carried out, liberty is granted to the Appellant
Reason:

to approach the Court through Counsel bringing these facts to our

notice. To remove any doubt, the Interim Order dated 27th July, 2012 staying further proceedings in Contempt Case) No.900 of 2011 is recalled.

List on 26th March, 2015 at 3.30 p.m.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER