

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 300/2013

ANIL CHOPRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REKHA KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/03/2015 This appeal was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv.
Ms. Punam Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon mentioning taken up.

Learned Addl. Solicitor General states that the Impugned Order has been implemented without prejudice to the Petitioner's rights in the present proceedings. Hence the officers, whose presence was required, need not be present on the next date of hearing.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER