

LISTED ON: 07.04.2015
BEFORE COURT NO: 12
ITEM NO: 302

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 300/2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for exemption from personal appearance of the
appellant)

AIR MARSHAL ANIL CHOPRA ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

WG. CDR. REKHA KUMARI SINGH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 25.03.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Upon mentioning taken up.

Learned Addl. Solicitor General states that the Impugned Order has been implemented without prejudice to the Petitioner's rights in the present proceedings. Hence the officers, whose presence was required, need not be present on the next date of hearing."

It is submitted that Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate for the appellant has on 24.03.2015 filed an Application for exemption from personal appearance of the appellant and the same is registered as I.A. No. 3 (Copy of the same is placed below).

Service of notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 6th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 300/2013

AIR MARSHAL ANIL CHOPRA ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
WG. CDR. REKHA KUMARI SINGH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for both the parties submits that the appeal can be heard on the SLP Paper Books and there is a specific order.

In view of the submission of both the parties, there is no need to file the statement of case.

Let the matter be posted before the appropriate Bench for hearing."

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents and are represented by Mrs. Rekha Palli, Advocate.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far as per Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 15.04.2014.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar for pre-final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 22nd DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
2. Ms. Rakha Palli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR